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FAR No. 1-A
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SUMMARY 28,789,000.00 93,917.69 28,882,917.69 28,789,000.00 0.00 0.00 93,917.69 28,882,917.69 8,754,973.53 0.00 0.00 0.00 8,754,973.53 7,766,209.03 0.00 0.00 0.00 7,766,209.03 0.00 20,127,944.16 0.00 988,764.50

A. AGENCY SPECIFIC BUDGET 7,295,634.98 0.00 18,685,600.52 988,764.5026,970,000.000.0026,970,000.00 26,970,000.00 8,284,399.48 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.007,295,634.98 0.0026,970,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 8,284,399.48

Personnel Services 4,912,227.20 0.00 14,624,772.80 0.0019,537,000.000.0019,537,000.00 19,537,000.00 4,912,227.20 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.004,912,227.20 0.0019,537,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 4,912,227.20

Salaries and Wages 5010100000 4,461,885.22 0.00 10,594,382.02 0.0015,056,267.24(106,732.76)15,163,000.00 15,056,267.24 4,461,885.22 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.004,461,885.22 0.0015,163,000.00 0.00(106,732.76) 0.00 0.00 4,461,885.22

Salaries and Wages - Regular 5010101000 4,461,885.22 0.00 10,594,382.02 0.0015,056,267.24(106,732.76)15,163,000.00 15,056,267.24 4,461,885.22 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.004,461,885.22 0.0015,163,000.00 0.00(106,732.76) 0.00 0.00 4,461,885.22

Basic Salary - Civilian 5010101001 15,163,000.00 (106,732.76) 15,056,267.24 15,163,000.00 (106,732.76) 0.00 0.00 15,056,267.24 4,461,885.22 0.00 0.00 0.00 4,461,885.224,461,885.22 0.00 0.00 0.00 4,461,885.22 0.00 10,594,382.02 0.00 0.00

Other Compensation 5010200000 307,500.00 0.00 3,654,500.00 0.003,962,000.0034,000.003,928,000.00 3,962,000.00 307,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.00307,500.00 0.003,928,000.00 0.0034,000.00 0.00 0.00 307,500.00

Personal Economic Relief Allowance (PERA) 5010201000 192,000.00 0.00 508,000.00 0.00700,000.004,000.00696,000.00 700,000.00 192,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.00192,000.00 0.00696,000.00 0.004,000.00 0.00 0.00 192,000.00

PERA - Civilian 5010201001 696,000.00 4,000.00 700,000.00 696,000.00 4,000.00 0.00 0.00 700,000.00 192,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 192,000.00192,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 192,000.00 0.00 508,000.00 0.00 0.00

Representation Allowance (RA) 5010202000 70,500.00 0.00 64,500.00 0.00135,000.0015,000.00120,000.00 135,000.00 70,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.0070,500.00 0.00120,000.00 0.0015,000.00 0.00 0.00 70,500.00

Transportation Allowance (TA) 5010203000 45,000.00 0.00 90,000.00 0.00135,000.0015,000.00120,000.00 135,000.00 45,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.0045,000.00 0.00120,000.00 0.0015,000.00 0.00 0.00 45,000.00

Transportation Allowance (TA) 5010203001 120,000.00 15,000.00 135,000.00 120,000.00 15,000.00 0.00 0.00 135,000.00 45,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 45,000.0045,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 45,000.00 0.00 90,000.00 0.00 0.00

Clothing/Uniform Allowance 5010204000 0.00 0.00 174,000.00 0.00174,000.000.00174,000.00 174,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.00174,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Clothing/Uniform Allowance - Civilian 5010204001 174,000.00 0.00 174,000.00 174,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 174,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 174,000.00 0.00 0.00

Year End Bonus 5010214000 0.00 0.00 1,264,000.00 0.001,264,000.000.001,264,000.00 1,264,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.001,264,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Bonus - Civilian 5010214001 1,264,000.00 0.00 1,264,000.00 1,264,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,264,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,264,000.00 0.00 0.00

Cash Gift 5010215000 0.00 0.00 145,000.00 0.00145,000.000.00145,000.00 145,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.00145,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Cash Gift - Civilian 5010215001 145,000.00 0.00 145,000.00 145,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 145,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 145,000.00 0.00 0.00

Mid-Year Bonus - Civilian 5010216000 0.00 0.00 1,264,000.00 0.001,264,000.000.001,264,000.00 1,264,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.001,264,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Mid-Year Bonus - Civilian 5010216001 1,264,000.00 0.00 1,264,000.00 1,264,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,264,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,264,000.00 0.00 0.00

Other Bonuses and Allowances 5010299000 0.00 0.00 145,000.00 0.00145,000.000.00145,000.00 145,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.00145,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Productivity Enhancement Incentive - Civilian 5010299012 145,000.00 0.00 145,000.00 145,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 145,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 145,000.00 0.00 0.00

Personnel Benefit Contributions 5010300000 72,502.62 0.00 337,890.78 0.00410,393.402,393.40408,000.00 410,393.40 72,502.62 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.0072,502.62 0.00408,000.00 0.002,393.40 0.00 0.00 72,502.62

Pag-IBIG Contributions 5010302000 6,400.00 0.00 27,800.00 0.0034,200.00200.0034,000.00 34,200.00 6,400.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.006,400.00 0.0034,000.00 0.00200.00 0.00 0.00 6,400.00

Pag-IBIG - Civilian 5010302001 34,000.00 200.00 34,200.00 34,000.00 200.00 0.00 0.00 34,200.00 6,400.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6,400.006,400.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6,400.00 0.00 27,800.00 0.00 0.00

PhilHealth Contributions 5010303000 59,702.62 0.00 282,290.78 0.00341,993.401,993.40340,000.00 341,993.40 59,702.62 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.0059,702.62 0.00340,000.00 0.001,993.40 0.00 0.00 59,702.62

PhilHealth - Civilian 5010303001 340,000.00 1,993.40 341,993.40 340,000.00 1,993.40 0.00 0.00 341,993.40 59,702.62 0.00 0.00 0.00 59,702.6259,702.62 0.00 0.00 0.00 59,702.62 0.00 282,290.78 0.00 0.00

Employees Compensation Insurance Premiums 5010304000 6,400.00 0.00 27,800.00 0.0034,200.00200.0034,000.00 34,200.00 6,400.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.006,400.00 0.0034,000.00 0.00200.00 0.00 0.00 6,400.00

ECIP - Civilian 5010304001 34,000.00 200.00 34,200.00 34,000.00 200.00 0.00 0.00 34,200.00 6,400.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6,400.006,400.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6,400.00 0.00 27,800.00 0.00 0.00

Other Personnel Benefits 5010400000 70,339.36 0.00 38,000.00 0.00108,339.3670,339.3638,000.00 108,339.36 70,339.36 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.0070,339.36 0.0038,000.00 0.0070,339.36 0.00 0.00 70,339.36

Other Personnel Benefits 5010499000 70,339.36 0.00 38,000.00 0.00108,339.3670,339.3638,000.00 108,339.36 70,339.36 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.0070,339.36 0.0038,000.00 0.0070,339.36 0.00 0.00 70,339.36

Lump-sum for Compensation Adjustment 5010499006 0.00 70,339.36 70,339.36 0.00 70,339.36 0.00 0.00 70,339.36 70,339.36 0.00 0.00 0.00 70,339.3670,339.36 0.00 0.00 0.00 70,339.36 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Lump-sum for Step Increments - Length of
Service 5010499010 38,000.00 0.00 38,000.00 38,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 38,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 38,000.00 0.00 0.00

Maintenance and Other Operating Expenses 2,383,407.78 0.00 4,060,827.72 988,764.507,433,000.000.007,433,000.00 7,433,000.00 3,372,172.28 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.002,383,407.78 0.007,433,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 3,372,172.28

Traveling Expenses 5020100000 106,297.40 0.00 320,288.35 4,500.00431,085.75138,085.75293,000.00 431,085.75 110,797.40 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.00106,297.40 0.00293,000.00 0.00138,085.75 0.00 0.00 110,797.40

Traveling Expenses - Local 5020101000 106,297.40 0.00 320,288.35 4,500.00431,085.75138,085.75293,000.00 431,085.75 110,797.40 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.00106,297.40 0.00293,000.00 0.00138,085.75 0.00 0.00 110,797.40

Training and Scholarship Expenses 5020200000 0.00 0.00 55,000.00 0.0055,000.00(119,000.00)174,000.00 55,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.00174,000.00 0.00(119,000.00) 0.00 0.00 0.00

Training Expenses 5020201000 0.00 0.00 55,000.00 0.0055,000.00(119,000.00)174,000.00 55,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.00174,000.00 0.00(119,000.00) 0.00 0.00 0.00

Training Expenses 5020201002 174,000.00 (119,000.00) 55,000.00 174,000.00 (119,000.00) 0.00 0.00 55,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 55,000.00 0.00 0.00

Supplies and Materials Expenses 5020300000 21,253.28 0.00 490,962.22 812,589.501,324,805.002,805.001,322,000.00 1,324,805.00 833,842.78 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.0021,253.28 0.001,322,000.00 0.002,805.00 0.00 0.00 833,842.78

Office Supplies Expenses 5020301000 7,940.00 0.00 301,546.30 687,359.50996,845.80(183,154.20)1,180,000.00 996,845.80 695,299.50 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.007,940.00 0.001,180,000.00 0.00(183,154.20) 0.00 0.00 695,299.50

Office Supplies Expenses 5020301002 1,180,000.00 (183,154.20) 996,845.80 1,180,000.00 (183,154.20) 0.00 0.00 996,845.80 695,299.50 0.00 0.00 0.00 7,940.00695,299.50 0.00 0.00 0.00 7,940.00 0.00 301,546.30 0.00 687,359.50

Fuel, Oil and Lubricants Expenses 5020309000 13,313.28 0.00 28,686.72 0.0042,000.003,000.0039,000.00 42,000.00 13,313.28 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.0013,313.28 0.0039,000.00 0.003,000.00 0.00 0.00 13,313.28

Semi-Expendable Machinery and Equipment 5020321000 0.00 0.00 79,229.20 33,080.00112,309.2097,309.2015,000.00 112,309.20 33,080.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.0015,000.00 0.0097,309.20 0.00 0.00 33,080.00

Office Equipment 5020321002 15,000.00 69,109.20 84,109.20 15,000.00 69,109.20 0.00 0.00 84,109.20 8,880.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.008,880.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 75,229.20 0.00 8,880.00
Information and Communications Technology
Equipment 5020321003 0.00 18,000.00 18,000.00 0.00 18,000.00 0.00 0.00 18,000.00 17,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0017,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 500.00 0.00 17,500.00
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Communications Equipment 5020321007 0.00 10,200.00 10,200.00 0.00 10,200.00 0.00 0.00 10,200.00 6,700.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.006,700.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3,500.00 0.00 6,700.00

Semi-Expendable Furniture, Fixtures and Books 5020322000 0.00 0.00 81,500.00 92,150.00173,650.0085,650.0088,000.00 173,650.00 92,150.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.0088,000.00 0.0085,650.00 0.00 0.00 92,150.00

Furniture and Fixtures 5020322001 88,000.00 85,650.00 173,650.00 88,000.00 85,650.00 0.00 0.00 173,650.00 92,150.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0092,150.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 81,500.00 0.00 92,150.00

Utility Expenses 5020400000 361,572.68 0.00 276,371.57 1,875.00639,819.252,819.25637,000.00 639,819.25 363,447.68 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.00361,572.68 0.00637,000.00 0.002,819.25 0.00 0.00 363,447.68

Water Expenses 5020401000 18,944.25 0.00 0.00 1,875.0020,819.252,819.2518,000.00 20,819.25 20,819.25 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.0018,944.25 0.0018,000.00 0.002,819.25 0.00 0.00 20,819.25

Electricity Expenses 5020402000 342,628.43 0.00 276,371.57 0.00619,000.000.00619,000.00 619,000.00 342,628.43 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.00342,628.43 0.00619,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 342,628.43

Communication Expenses 5020500000 42,127.58 0.00 63,872.42 0.00106,000.005,000.00101,000.00 106,000.00 42,127.58 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.0042,127.58 0.00101,000.00 0.005,000.00 0.00 0.00 42,127.58

Postage and Courier Services 5020501000 10,639.39 0.00 16,360.61 0.0027,000.005,000.0022,000.00 27,000.00 10,639.39 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.0010,639.39 0.0022,000.00 0.005,000.00 0.00 0.00 10,639.39

Telephone Expenses 5020502000 31,488.19 0.00 47,511.81 0.0079,000.000.0079,000.00 79,000.00 31,488.19 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.0031,488.19 0.0079,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 31,488.19

Mobile 5020502001 60,000.00 0.00 60,000.00 60,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 60,000.00 15,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 15,000.0015,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 15,000.00 0.00 45,000.00 0.00 0.00

Landline 5020502002 19,000.00 0.00 19,000.00 19,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 19,000.00 16,488.19 0.00 0.00 0.00 16,488.1916,488.19 0.00 0.00 0.00 16,488.19 0.00 2,511.81 0.00 0.00

Confidential, Intelligence and Extraordinary 5021000000 29,100.00 0.00 86,900.00 0.00116,000.000.00116,000.00 116,000.00 29,100.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.0029,100.00 0.00116,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 29,100.00

Extraordinary and Miscellaneous Expenses 5021003000 29,100.00 0.00 86,900.00 0.00116,000.000.00116,000.00 116,000.00 29,100.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.0029,100.00 0.00116,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 29,100.00

General Services 5021200000 1,716,591.37 0.00 2,213,408.63 153,000.004,083,000.00422,000.003,661,000.00 4,083,000.00 1,869,591.37 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.001,716,591.37 0.003,661,000.00 0.00422,000.00 0.00 0.00 1,869,591.37

Janitorial Services 5021202000 0.00 0.00 406,000.00 0.00406,000.00363,000.0043,000.00 406,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.0043,000.00 0.00363,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Security Services 5021203000 0.00 0.00 610,000.00 0.00610,000.0057,000.00553,000.00 610,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.00553,000.00 0.0057,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Other General Services 5021299000 1,716,591.37 0.00 1,197,408.63 153,000.003,067,000.002,000.003,065,000.00 3,067,000.00 1,869,591.37 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.001,716,591.37 0.003,065,000.00 0.002,000.00 0.00 0.00 1,869,591.37

Other General Services 5021299099 3,065,000.00 2,000.00 3,067,000.00 3,065,000.00 2,000.00 0.00 0.00 3,067,000.00 1,869,591.37 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,716,591.371,869,591.37 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,716,591.37 0.00 1,197,408.63 0.00 153,000.00

Repairs and Maintenance 5021300000 45,200.00 0.00 97,390.00 16,800.00159,390.00(610,610.00)770,000.00 159,390.00 62,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.0045,200.00 0.00770,000.00 0.00(610,610.00) 0.00 0.00 62,000.00

Repairs and Maintenance - Buildings and Other 5021304000 8,000.00 0.00 72,590.00 0.0080,590.00(529,410.00)610,000.00 80,590.00 8,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.008,000.00 0.00610,000.00 0.00(529,410.00) 0.00 0.00 8,000.00

Buildings 5021304001 610,000.00 (529,410.00) 80,590.00 610,000.00 (529,410.00) 0.00 0.00 80,590.00 8,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 8,000.008,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 8,000.00 0.00 72,590.00 0.00 0.00

Repairs and Maintenance - Machinery and 5021305000 17,800.00 0.00 0.00 0.0017,800.0017,800.000.00 17,800.00 17,800.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.0017,800.00 0.000.00 0.0017,800.00 0.00 0.00 17,800.00

Office Equipment 5021305002 0.00 17,800.00 17,800.00 0.00 17,800.00 0.00 0.00 17,800.00 17,800.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 17,800.0017,800.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 17,800.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Repairs and Maintenance - Transportation 5021306000 18,400.00 0.00 24,800.00 16,800.0060,000.00(100,000.00)160,000.00 60,000.00 35,200.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.0018,400.00 0.00160,000.00 0.00(100,000.00) 0.00 0.00 35,200.00

Motor Vehicles 5021306001 160,000.00 (100,000.00) 60,000.00 160,000.00 (100,000.00) 0.00 0.00 60,000.00 35,200.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 18,400.0035,200.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 18,400.00 0.00 24,800.00 0.00 16,800.00

Repairs and Maintenance - Semi-Expendable 5021321000 1,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.001,000.001,000.000.00 1,000.00 1,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.001,000.00 0.000.00 0.001,000.00 0.00 0.00 1,000.00

Other Machinery and Equipment 5021321099 0.00 1,000.00 1,000.00 0.00 1,000.00 0.00 0.00 1,000.00 1,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,000.001,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Taxes, Insurance Premiums and Other Fees 5021500000 27,020.47 0.00 141,979.53 0.00169,000.00(34,000.00)203,000.00 169,000.00 27,020.47 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.0027,020.47 0.00203,000.00 0.00(34,000.00) 0.00 0.00 27,020.47

Fidelity Bond Premiums 5021502000 1,125.00 0.00 67,875.00 0.0069,000.000.0069,000.00 69,000.00 1,125.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.001,125.00 0.0069,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 1,125.00

Insurance Expenses 5021503000 25,895.47 0.00 74,104.53 0.00100,000.00(34,000.00)134,000.00 100,000.00 25,895.47 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.0025,895.47 0.00134,000.00 0.00(34,000.00) 0.00 0.00 25,895.47

Other Maintenance and Operating Expenses 5029900000 34,245.00 0.00 314,655.00 0.00348,900.00192,900.00156,000.00 348,900.00 34,245.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.0034,245.00 0.00156,000.00 0.00192,900.00 0.00 0.00 34,245.00

Printing and Publication Expenses 5029902000 800.00 0.00 23,200.00 0.0024,000.000.0024,000.00 24,000.00 800.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.00800.00 0.0024,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 800.00

Representation Expenses 5029903000 33,445.00 0.00 176,455.00 0.00209,900.00192,900.0017,000.00 209,900.00 33,445.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.0033,445.00 0.0017,000.00 0.00192,900.00 0.00 0.00 33,445.00

Rent/Lease Expenses 5029905000 0.00 0.00 115,000.00 0.00115,000.000.00115,000.00 115,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.00115,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Rents - Building and Structures 5029905001 115,000.00 0.00 115,000.00 115,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 115,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 115,000.00 0.00 0.00

B. AUTOMATIC APPROPRIATIONS 1,819,000.00 0.00 1,819,000.00 1,819,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,819,000.00 376,656.36 0.00 0.00 0.00 376,656.36 376,656.36 0.00 0.00 0.00 376,656.36 0.00 1,442,343.64 0.00 0.00

Retirement and Life Insurance Premiums 1,819,000.00 0.00 1,819,000.00 1,819,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,819,000.00 376,656.36 0.00 0.00 0.00 376,656.36 376,656.36 0.00 0.00 0.00 376,656.36 0.00 1,442,343.64 0.00 0.00

C. SPECIAL PURPOSE FUNDS 0.00 93,917.69 93,917.69 0.00 0.00 0.00 93,917.69 93,917.69 93,917.69 0.00 0.00 0.00 93,917.69 93,917.69 0.00 0.00 0.00 93,917.69 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Pension and Gratuity Fund 0.00 93,917.69 93,917.69 0.00 0.00 0.00 93,917.69 93,917.69 93,917.69 0.00 0.00 0.00 93,917.69 93,917.69 0.00 0.00 0.00 93,917.69 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Other Personnel Benefits 5010400000 0.00 93,917.69 93,917.69 0.00 0.00 0.00 93,917.69 93,917.69 93,917.69 0.00 0.00 0.00 93,917.69 93,917.69 0.00 0.00 0.00 93,917.69 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Terminal Leave Benefits 93,917.69 0.00 0.00 0.0093,917.6993,917.690.00 93,917.69 93,917.69 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.0093,917.69 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.00 93,917.69 93,917.69

Terminal Leave Benefits - Civilian 5010403001 0.00 93,917.69 93,917.69 0.00 93,917.690.00 0.00 93,917.69 0.000.00 0.0093,917.69 0.0093,917.69 0.0093,917.69 0.0093,917.69 0.000.00 0.000.00

GRAND TOTAL 28,789,000.00 93,917.69 28,882,917.69 28,789,000.00 0.00 0.00 93,917.69 28,882,917.69 8,754,973.53 0.00 0.00 0.00 8,754,973.53 7,766,209.03 0.00 0.00 0.00 7,766,209.03 0.00 20,127,944.16 0.00 988,764.50

EDELLE LYNNE L. SANTILLANA

Budget Officer

2023-04-20 11:18:03

Certified Correct:

Chief Administrative Officer

2023-04-20 11:22:27

LOURDES CELESTE H. SERRANO

Recommending Approval:

2023-04-20 11:26:49

Approved By:

ROTELO B. CABUGSA

Regional Director

Date: Date:Date:

Certified Correct:

Date:

Regional Accountant

2023-04-20 11:18:03

MARC DANIELLE V. ESCOTO

This report was generated using the Unified Reporting System on 20/04/2023 11:31  version.FAR1A.2.5 ; Status : SUBMITTED 2


